Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1 Question No: 370
Topic: Income Support Bonus

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Moore asked:

Please provide the most recent number of people who have received the income support bonus by:

(a) State/territory
(b) Electorate
(c) Income (if available)
Answer:
a) and b) - The number of income support bonus recipients paid in the 2013-14 financial year according to the breakdown requested is provided in tables a and b at Attachment A.

c) Data on income support bonus recipients by income are not available.
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a) Recipients of the Income Support Bonus in the 2013/14
Financial Year by State/Territory

State Recipients
New South Wales 579,424
Victoria 461,390
Queensland 401,150
South Australia 150,538
Western Australia 160,678
Tasmania 53,312
Northern Territory 29,259
Australian Capital Territory 18,765
Unknown 3,911
Total 1,858,427

b) Recipients of the Income Support Bonus in the 2013/14 Financial Year by

Electorate

State of Electorate Electorate Recipients New South Wales Banks 10,252
New South Wales Barton 9,772
New South Wales Bennelong 7,691
New South Wales Berowra 5,076
New South Wales Blaxland 22,823
New South Wales Bradfield 4,466
New South Wales Calare 13,313
New South Wales Charlton 11,469
New South Wales Chifley 20,215
New South Wales Cook 6,155
New South Wales Cowper 17,363
New South Wales Cunningham 11,982
New South Wales Dobell 13,586
New South Wales Eden-Monaro 10,476
New South Wales Farrer 13,199
New South Wales Fowler 21,755
New South Wales Gilmore 12,523
New South Wales Grayndler 11,675
New South Wales Greenway 10,545
New South Wales Hughes 8,686
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b) Recipients of the Income Support Bonus in the 2013/14 Financial Year by
Electorate

State of Electorate Electorate Recipients New South Wales Hume 10,255
New South Wales Hunter 12,587
New South Wales Kingsford Smith 9,052
New South Wales Lindsay 13,994
New South Wales Lyne 14,324
New South Wales Macarthur 11,863
New South Wales Mackellar 4,885
New South Wales Macquarie 10,119
New South Wales Mcmahon 16,210
New South Wales Mitchell 5,652
New South Wales New England 15,674
New South Wales Newcastle 13,479
New South Wales North Sydney 4,715
New South Wales Page 16,643
New South Wales Parkes 16,451
New South Wales Parramatta 15,259
New South Wales Paterson 11,748
New South Wales Reid 12,304
New South Wales Richmond 16,608
New South Wales Riverina 12,222
New South Wales Robertson 11,313
New South Wales Shortland 11,216
New South Wales Sydney 11,599
New South Wales Throsby 12,056
New South Wales Warringah 4,447
New South Wales Watson 18,075
New South Wales Wentworth 6,921
New South Wales Werriwa 16,150
Victoria Aston 8,169
Victoria Ballarat 14,186
Victoria Batman 12,962
Victoria Bendigo 14,471
Victoria Bruce 14,060
Victoria Calwell 21,606
Victoria Casey 8,808
Victoria Chisholm 8,238
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b) Recipients of the Income Support Bonus in the 2013/14 Financial Year by
Electorate

State of Electorate Electorate Recipients Victoria Corangamite 10,612
Victoria Corio 14,563
Victoria Deakin 7,770
Victoria Dunkley 12,492
Victoria Flinders 11,737
Victoria Gellibrand 14,925
Victoria Gippsland 13,847
Victoria Goldstein 5,358
Victoria Gorton 20,706
Victoria Higgins 6,651
Victoria Holt 19,392
Victoria Hotham 9,630
Victoria Indi 11,022
Victoria Isaacs 13,028
Victoria Jagajaga 7,969
Victoria Kooyong 5,589
Victoria La Trobe 10,199
Victoria Lalor 25,076
Victoria Mallee 12,367
Victoria Maribyrnong 12,568
Victoria Mcewen 13,118
Victoria Mcmillan 13,184
Victoria Melbourne 18,373
Victoria Melbourne Ports 9,619
Victoria Menzies 6,618
Victoria Murray 12,928
Victoria Scullin 13,607
Victoria Wannon 11,113
Victoria Wills 14,362
Queensland Blair 15,086
Queensland Bonner 9,116
Queensland Bowman 9,283
Queensland Brisbane 10,151
Queensland Capricornia 10,807
Queensland Dawson 12,056
Queensland Dickson 9,147
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b) Recipients of the Income Support Bonus in the 2013/14 Financial Year by

Electorate

State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
Queensland Fadden 13,810
Queensland Fairfax 13,288
Queensland Fisher 11,737
Queensland Flynn 11,149
Queensland Forde 15,000
Queensland Griffith 10,622
Queensland Groom 10,811
Queensland Herbert 15,052
Queensland Hinkler 16,201
Queensland Kennedy 18,082
Queensland Leichhardt 22,575
Queensland Lilley 10,234
Queensland Longman 16,164
Queensland Maranoa 11,903
Queensland Mcpherson 13,695
Queensland Moncrieff 16,825
Queensland Moreton 12,470
Queensland Oxley 15,354
Queensland Petrie 12,927
Queensland Rankin 19,303
Queensland Ryan 8,558
Queensland Wide Bay 15,643
Queensland Wright 12,140
South Australia Adelaide 13,189
South Australia Barker 14,018
South Australia Boothby 9,420
South Australia Grey 15,668
South Australia Hindmarsh 10,428
South Australia Kingston 15,690
South Australia Makin 11,429
South Australia Mayo 9,576
South Australia Port Adelaide 20,133
South Australia Sturt 9,139
South Australia Wakefield 21,712
Western Australia Brand 12,481
Western Australia Canning 12,798


Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

b) Recipients of the Income Support Bonus in the 2013/14 Financial Year by
Electorate

State of Electorate Electorate Recipients Western Australia Cowan 9,706
Western Australia Curtin 5,612
Western Australia Durack 18,281
Western Australia Forrest 11,196
Western Australia Fremantle 9,632
Western Australia Hasluck 11,522
Western Australia Moore 7,270
Western Australia O'Connor 12,479
Western Australia Pearce 11,072
Western Australia Perth 10,228
Western Australia Stirling 10,508
Western Australia Swan 11,499
Western Australia Tangney 6,080
Tasmania Bass 11,955
Tasmania Braddon 10,837
Tasmania Denison 10,902
Tasmania Franklin 8,294
Tasmania Lyons 11,282
Northern Territory Lingiari 21,974
Northern Territory Solomon 7,074
Australian Capital Territory Canberra 7,468
Australian Capital Territory Fraser 11,163
Unknown Not Assigned To An Electorate 7,757
Australia (all electorates) 1,858,427

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract)
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